	Introduced by	Buffaloe		
First Reading .	8-15-22	Second Reading	9-6-22	_
Ordinance No.	025121	Council Bill No.	B 241-22	

AN ORDINANCE

authorizing an agreement with the Missouri Family Health Council, Inc. for Title X family planning services; authorizing Title X Family Planning Services and Business Associate agreements with Lewis County, Missouri, Randolph County, Missouri, and Clark County, Missouri; amending the FY 2022 Annual Budget by appropriating funds; and fixing the time when this ordinance shall become effective.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with Missouri Family Health Council, Inc. for the provision of Title X family planning services. The form and content of the contract shall be substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an agreement for professional services for Title X family planning services and a business associate agreement with Lewis County, Missouri. The form and content of the agreements shall be substantially as set forth respectively in "Exhibit B" and "Exhibit C" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 3. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an agreement for professional services for Title X family planning services and a business associate agreement with Randolph County, Missouri. The form and content of the agreements shall be substantially as set forth respectively in "Exhibit D" and "Exhibit E" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 4. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an agreement for professional services for Title X family planning services and a business associate agreement with Clark County, Missouri. The form and content of the agreements shall be substantially as set forth respectively in "Exhibit F" and "Exhibit G" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 5. The FY 2022 Annual Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 024752 is amended by appropriating the sum of \$79,875.00 from the Federal Revenue Account No. 11003313-461000 in the following amounts to the following accounts:

\$58,875.00	Miscellaneous Contractual	Account No. 11003313-504990
\$10,000.00	Temporary Salaries	Account No. 11003313-500105
\$500.00	Mileage	Account No. 11003310-504840
\$200.00	Mileage	Account No. 11003313-504840
\$10,000.00	Medical Supplies	Account No. 11003313-501391
\$300.00	Training	Account No. 11003313-502010

SECTION 6. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

PASSED this day of	September, 2022.
71112011	
City Clerk	Mayor and Presiding Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	

City Counselor

CERTIFICATION: I certify there are sufficient funds available in the Federal Revenue Account No. 11003313-461000 to cover the above appropriations.

Director of Finance